Data
Data

Path
File

Aca On
Operator
Sample

Misc

ALS Vial

Quant Time:
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA M\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BM080319.M

Quant Title
OLast Update
Response via

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1I\BNA M\Data\BMO80319\
BM021831.D

05 Aug 2019 03:32

HP/JuU

K3863-13

74 Sample Multiplier: 1
Aua 05 09:01:54 2019
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Mon Aug 05 08:19:16 2019
Initial Calibration

Abundance

1500

1000

500

lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): BM021831.D
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): BM021831.D
lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): BM021831.D

2279

0
Time-->

21.80 21.90 22.00 22.10 22.20 22.30 22.40 22.50 22.60 22.70 22.80 22.90 23.00 23.10 23.20 23.30 23.40 23.50 23.60 23.70

Abundance
1500

1000

500

125.0

252.0

265.0

m/z--> 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250

255 260 265 270

Abundance

5000

Scan 6481 (22.801 min): BM021824.D (-6464) (-)

125.0

25

2.0

265.0

m/z--> 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

TIC: BM021831.D

(21) Benzo(b)fluoranthene

22.791min (-0.010) 0.07ng/ul m

response 1624

lon
252.00
253.00
125.00

0.00

Exp%  Act%

100 100
33.70 64.18
1550 42.20#

0.00 0.00

SOM-EPA-SIM-BMO80319.M Mon Aug 05 09:00:11 2019
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